# 503958404 08/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4005059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP C. CARBONE	07/13/2009
KYLE MCKENNEY	07/13/2009
CHARLES MARBLE	07/13/2009
KAREN BENEDEK	07/13/2009
NATHAN AYER	07/14/2009
SCOTT HARDY	07/14/2009
WARREN ELLIS	07/13/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINCKIA EXPRESS LLC	
Street Address:	229 MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT 2C	
City:	VERGENNES	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05491	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15014340

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

•	o the	500-2499 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Email:	info@	@orpatent.com, smith@orpatent.com	
Correspondent Name:	OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP		
Address Line 1:	321 SUMMER ST.		
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		40046-002002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		GRACI SMITH	
SIGNATURE:		/Graci Smith/	

08/12/2016

DATE SIGNED:

source=Assignment\_1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1#page3.tif source=Assignment\_1#page4.tif source=Assignment\_1#page5.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Philip C. Carbone of 68 Adrian Drive, North Reading, MA 01864, Kyle McKenney of 18 Endicott Ave #1, Somerville, MA, 02144, Charles Marble of 47 Yarmouth Ave, Brockton, MA 02301, Karen Benedek of 30 Commerce Way, Suite 300A, Woburn, MA 01801, Nathan Ayer of 504 Thompson Hill Road, Weybridge, VT 05753, Scott Hardy of 418 James Farm Road, Charlotte, VT 05445 and Warren Ellis of 68 Harold Street, Worcester, MA 01604, hereby assign to Linckia Express LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 208 Flynn Avenue, Studio 3F, Burlington, VT 05401, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled AUTOMATED INFANT FORMULA MACHINE AND METHOD, filed 6/17/2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/187,949; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: July 13,2000

STATE OF \_ Mass SS. COUNTY OF Middlese

ait . Carbone

On Th \_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for \_\_\_\_\_, there personally appeared Philip C. Carbone the State of Mar personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Date: July 13,2009

On

STATE OF MASA ŚSS. COUNTY OF \_ Middlesen

, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for \_, there personally appeared Kyle McKenney

the State of Maa personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0279

Date: July 13, 2009

COUNTY OF Middle Sev

STATE OF MAX

**Charles Marble** 

On <u>JWYJ3</u>, <u>2009</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>JWJ30</u>, there personally appeared **Charles Marble** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

) SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



rv Public

Date:

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

Karen Benedek

On <u>July 13, 2009</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Math 1</u>, there personally appeared **Karen Benedek** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0280

7/14/24 Date:

On

Nathan Ayer

STATE OF Verman SS. COUNTY OF Childen

) ss. \_\_\_\_\_)

the State of  $\underline{\sqrt{e_r}}$ , there personally appeared Nathan Ayer personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Date:

Notary Public Scott Hard

STATE OF Vermont SS. COUNTY OF ( ndo

On <u>7114109</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Vermont</u>, there personally appeared **Scott Hardy** personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039419 FRAME: 0281

Date: JULY 13, 2009

On

STATE OF Mass ) SS. COUNTY OF Middle

200 , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of MA , there personally appeared Warren Ellis personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notar Public



